Maine law.
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ACTS AND RESOLVES

Or THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
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STATE OF MAINH.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreenbly to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA :
SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1887.



'ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE
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176
Cuar. 189

8ec. 1, ch. 115,
R. S. amended.

Salary of libra-
rian, fixed.

Sec, 2, ¢h, 115,"
R. S. amended.

Salary of county
attorney of
Fraanklin Co.,
fixed,

SALARIES--COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

posited by or in the name of a married women or minor,
belonging te a third person. The receipt of such married
woman or minor for such deposits and interest, or any part
thereof, is a valid release and discharge to the corporation.’

Approved February 16, 1689,

Chapter 189,

An Act to amend Section one of Chapter one hundred and fifteen of Revised Statutes, relat-
ing to Balavies.

DBe it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Srer. 1. Section one of chapter one hundred and fifteen
of Revised Statutes is hereby amended, by striking out in
line twenty-three the words, ““six hundred,” and inserting
instead thereof the words, ‘one thousaund,’ so that said section
as amended, shall read in part as follows: State Libruarian,
one thousand dollars, in full for all services.

Seor. 2. This act shall take effect Jannary one, eighteen
hundred and eighty-nine.

Approved February {9, 1889,

Chapicr 190.

An Act to fix the salary of the Judge and Register of Probate and County Attoruey of the
County of Franklin.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Lepresentatives
tn Legislature assembled, as follows

Secr. 1. Section two, chapter one hundred and fifteen of
the Revised Statutes is hereby amended by striking ount the
words ¢““two and twenty-five” in the fifth line and inserting the
word sthree,’ so that the line shall read, «*Franklin, three hun-
dred dollars.” Section three of said chapter is hereby amended
by striking out the word ¢“two” in the fifth line and inserting
the word ‘three,” so that said line shall read «*Franklin, three
hundred and fifty dollars.” Section four of said chapter is
hereby amended by striking out the word ¢“fomr” in the sixth
line, and inserting the word ‘five,” so that the line shall read,
««Franklin, five hundred dollars.”

Smor. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved Febrouary 19, 1889,



